used in addition to, and not as a replacement of, measures prepared in accordance with IFRS.

These measures do not have any standard definition under IFRS and may be calculated differently by other
companies.  The tables below reconcile these non-IFRS measures to the most appropriate IFRS measure.

Reconciliation of Statutory profit to Underlying profit

Underlying profit is reported by Newcrest to provide greater understanding of the underlying business performance
of its operations.  Underlying profit excludes significant items of income or expense which are, either individually or
in aggregate, material to Newcrest or to the relevant business segment and are either outside the ordinary course
of business or are part of the ordinary activities of the business but unusual due to their size and nature.  Examples
include gains/losses and other costs incurred for acquisitions and disposals of mining interests and asset
impairment and write-down charges.  Underlying profit and Statutory profit both represent amounts attributable to
Newcrest shareholders.

Profit after tax attributable to Newcrest shareholders For the 12 months ended 30 June 2015

AUDM Before Tax Tax
Non-controlling

interest

After tax and
Non-controlling

interest
Statutory profit 974 (414) (14) 546
Asset impairment reversal (538) 162 - (376)
Asset impairment loss 330 - (9) 321
Inventory write-down 44 - (1) 43
Gain on disposal of associate (19) - - (19)
Total of significant items (183) 162 (10) (31)
Underlying profit 791 (252) (24) 515

Profit after tax attributable to Newcrest shareholders For the 12 months ended 30 June 2014

AUDM Before Tax Tax
Non-controlling

interest

After tax and
Non-controlling

interest
Statutory profit (2,725) 510 (6) (2,221)
Research and development tax claim amendment - 120 - 120
Impairment loss 3,128 (747) (17) 2,364
Asset write-downs 174 (52) - 122
Inventory write-downs 35 (11) - 24
Investment in Evolution – investment impairment reversal (11) - - (11)
Restructure costs 46 (12) - 34
Total of significant items 3,372 (702) (17) 2,653
Underlying profit 647 (192) (23) 432

Reconciliation of Underlying profit to EBITDA

 For the 12 months ended 30 June
AUDM 2015 2014
Underlying profit  515 432
less non-controlling interest in controlled entities (24) (23)
less income tax expense (252) (192)
less net finance costs (189) (174)
EBIT 980 821
less depreciation and amortisation (693) (693)
EBITDA 1,673 1,514

 7 Newcrest Mining  -  Financial Results for twelve months to 30 June 2015

Reconciliation of All-In Sustaining Cost and All-In Cost to cost of sales

“All-In Sustaining Cost” and “All-In Cost” are non-IFRS measures which Newcrest has adopted from 2013. These